506110930 06/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6157653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIAN BÜRLI	05/14/2020
ALEXANDRE PERRIER	05/13/2020
THOMAS WYSS	05/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSILE MEDICAL AG
Street Address:	SOLOTHURNERSTRASSE 235
City:	OLTEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16954545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R.C.217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecAsgn#page1.tif source=ExecAsgn#page2.tif source=ExecAsgn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052962 FRAME: 0543

506110930

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

We, the undersigned

Family name, Name	presently residing at	Employer
BÜRLI, Fabian	Bornfeldstrasse 30 CH-4600 Olten Switzerland	Sensile Medical AG Solothurnerstrasse 235 CH- 4600 Olten Switzerland
PERRIER, Alexandre	Oristalstrasse 24c CH-4410 Liestal Switzerland	Sensile Medical AG Solothurnerstrasse 235 CH- 4600 Olten Switzerland
WYSS, Thomas	Oberfeldstrasse 4 CH-4528 Zuchwil Switzerland	Sensile Medical AG Solothurnerstrasse 235 CH- 4600 Olten Switzerland

declare that we have made together an invention regarding "MICROPUMP" described in PCT patent application PCT/EP2018/084247 filed on 10th December 2018 claiming priority from European patent application EP17209179.5 filed on 20th December 2017) (hereinafter the "Invention").

We believe that we are each an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. We further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of our employment duties towards our Employer. Pursuant to Swiss employment law and our employment contracts with our Employer, we hereby confirm that, as concerns our respective contribution to the development of the invention, all shares of rights to the Invention have been automatically assigned to our Employer at the time the invention was made.

For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, we hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interest in and to said Invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to our Employer at the time the invention was made who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten Swiss Francs (CHF10.00) to each of us and other good and valuable consideration now paid by SENSILE MEDICAL AG ("The Employer"), the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge.

We agree to testify and execute any papers for the Employer, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Employer to the Employer's protection and title in and to the shares of rights to the invention hereby transferred.

We also agree that the SENSILE MEDICAL AG solely executes registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

Family name, Name	place, date	signature
BÜRLI, Fabian	01ten 14. May 2020	163
PERRIER, Alexandre	Liestal 13. Hay 2020	N.CZ

_1/3

Family name, Name	place, date	signature
WYSS, Thomas	20001. A4,0072000	4/)/

2/3

DECLARATION OF WITHESE
I, Adrian Back whose address is: Breitensteinstensia 50.
from the second
WYSS, Thomas, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign
and execute same.
Declared at 14, 17 mg 2020, date
(locality)
(Witness signature)
(11200000000000000000000000000000000000
I, Marco Orange whose address is: Seninger Fasse 42 9679 Fabrage hereby declare that I was personally present and did see
I, Marco Orange whose address is: Seninger Fasse 42 9679 Fabrage hereby declare that I was personally present and did see
I, Marco Orasses whose address is: Analysis Ausse 42 4629 5466 back hereby declare that I was personally present and did see WYSS, Thomas, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
I, Marco Ora see whose address is: Annie George 47 4619 540 back hereby declare that I was personally present and did see WYSS, Thomas, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign
I, Marco Orasses whose address is: Analysis Ausse 42 4629 5466 back hereby declare that I was personally present and did see WYSS, Thomas, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
I, Marco Orassed whose address is: Some State 47, 4619 Sales hereby declare that I was personally present and did see WYSS, Thomas, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at 49.7% tota, date

3/3